COPAL ELECTRONICS
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
P.R.C.P.POLYMER RESETTABLE CIRCUIT PROTECTORS
P.R.C.P. series are resettable overcurrent protective
devices made of Polymer PTC (Positive Temperature
coefficient) thermistor.
Tripped devices are repeatedly used once the fault of the
overcurrent is removed.

● Measurement equipment
■APPLICATIONS
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
P R C P - M S M F 0 7 5 / 2 4 X - 2 C- 9 9
Product name
Product number
Hold current (I hold)
Higher voltage option
Blank：Standard
16：16 volt rated 24：24 volt rated
33：33 volt rated 72：72 volt rated
Packaging option
Halogen free※
0：Bulk packaging (Radial Leaded Type only)
2：Tape and reel
Product shape
Part number suffix option
SM series
R series
（No description for other series）
Blank：Non halogen free
※The products of halogen free are surface mount type. However, only SM series do not have“C”in the part number.
I hold I trip
(A) at 23 °C
Hold Trip
Resistance
(Ω) at 23 °C
R Min. R1 Max.
I max. (A)V max. (V)Model
PRCP-MSMF010 60.0 40 0.10 0.30 0.70 15.00
PRCP-MSMF014 60.0 40 0.14 0.34 0.40 6.50
PRCP-MSMF020 30.0 80 0.20 0.40 0.40 6.00
PRCP-MSMF030 30.0 10 0.30 0.60 0.30 3.00
PRCP-MSMF050 15.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.15 1.00
PRCP-MSMF075 13.2 100 0.75 1.50 0.11 0.45
PRCP-MSMF075/24 24.0 40 0.75 1.50 0.11 0.45
PRCP-MSMF110 6.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.04 0.21
PRCP-MSMF110/16 16.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.04 0.21
PRCP-MSMF125 6.0 100 1.25 2.50 0.035 0.14
PRCP-MSMF150 6.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.03 0.120
PRCP-MSMF160 8.0 100 1.60 2.80 0.035 0.099
PRCP-MSMF200 8.0 40 2.00 4.00 0.020 0.080
PRCP-MSMF250/16X 16.0 100 2.50 5.00 0.015 0.100
PRCP-MSMF260 6.0 100 2.60 5.20 0.015 0.080
■ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Surface Mount Type
● PRCP-SM Series (7555 mm, 8763 mm)
● PRCP-SMDF Series (5050 mm)
PRCP-SMDF050 60 10 0.55 1.20 0.200 1.0
● PRCP-MSMF Series (4532 mm)
PRCP-NSMF012 30.0 10 0.12 0.29 1.35 8.50
PRCP-NSMF020 24.0 10 0.20 0.46 0.60 2.60
PRCP-NSMF035 6.0 100 0.35 0.75 0.30 1.20
PRCP-NSMF050 13.2 100 0.50 1.00 0.15 0.70
PRCP-NSMF075 6.0 100 0.75 1.50 0.10 0.40
PRCP-NSMF110 6.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.06 0.20
PRCP-NSMF150 6.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.03 0.13
PRCP-NSMF200 6.0 100 2.00 4.00 0.02 0.085
● PRCP-NSMF Series (3216 mm)
PRCP-PSMF010X 15 40 0.10 0.30 1.0 7.5
PRCP-PSMF020X 9 40 0.20 0.50 0.65 3.5
PRCP-PSMF035X 6 40 0.35 0.75 0.250 1.200
PRCP-PSMF050X 6 40 0.50 1.00 0.150 0.900
PRCP-PSMF075X 6 40 0.75 1.50 0.090 0.350
PRCP-PSMF110X 6 40 1.10 2.20 0.060 0.210
● PRCP-PSMF Series (2012 mm)
PRCP-USMF005 30 10 0.05 0.15 2.800 50.000
PRCP-USMF010 30 10 0.10 0.30 0.800 15.000
PRCP-USMF020 30 10 0.20 0.40 0.400 5.000
PRCP-USMF035 6 40 0.35 0.75 0.200 1.300
PRCP-USMF050 13.2 40 0.50 1.00 0.180 0.900
PRCP-USMF075 6 40 0.75 1.50 0.070 0.450
PRCP-USMF110 6 40 1.10 2.20 0.050 0.210
PRCP-USMF150 6 40 1.50 3.00 0.030 0.110
● PRCP-USMF Series (3225 mm)
❈ Please request an indivisual data sheet about the details.
P.R.C.P.
POLYMER RESETTABLE CIRCUIT PROTECTORS
PRCP-SM030 60 40 0.30 0.60 0.90 4.80
PRCP-SM050 60 40 0.50 1.00 0.35 1.40
PRCP-SM075 30 80 0.75 1.50 0.23 1.00
PRCP-SM100 30 80 1.10 2.20 0.12 0.48
PRCP-SM100/33 33 40 1.10 2.20 0.12 0.41
PRCP-SM125 15 100 1.25 2.50 0.07 0.25
PRCP-SM150 15 100 1.50 3.00 0.06 0.25
PRCP-SM150/33 33 40 1.50 3.00 0.06 0.23
PRCP-SM200 15 100 2.00 4.00 0.045 0.125
PRCP-SM250 15 100 2.50 5.00 0.024 0.085
PRCP-SM260 6 100 2.60 5.20 0.025 0.075
COPAL ELECTRONICS
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
R Max.R Min.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
I hold I trip
(A) at 23 °C
Hold Trip
Initial Resistance
1 Hour (R1) Post -Trip Resistance (Ω)
(Ω) at 23 °C
R1 Max.
I max. (A)V max. (V)Model
■ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Radial Leaded Type
● PRCP-RX/72 Series (High voltage type)
PRCP-RX020/72 72 40 0.20 0.40 1.50 2.84 4.40
PRCP-RX025/72 72 40 0.25 0.50 1.00 1.95 3.00
PRCP-RX030/72 72 40 0.30 0.60 0.76 1.36 2.10
PRCP-RX040/72 72 40 0.40 0.80 0.52 0.86 1.29
PRCP-RX050/72 72 40 0.50 1.00 0.41 0.77 1.17
PRCP-RX065/72 72 40 0.65 1.30 0.27 0.48 0.72
PRCP-RX075/72 72 40 0.75 1.50 0.18 0.40 0.60
PRCP-RX090/72 72 40 0.90 1.80 0.14 0.31 0.47
PRCP-RX110/72 72 40 1.10 2.20 0.15 0.25 0.38
PRCP-RX135/72 72 40 1.35 2.70 0.12 0.19 0.30
PRCP-RX160/72 72 40 1.60 3.20 0.09 0.14 0.22
PRCP-RX185/72 72 40 1.85 3.70 0.08 0.12 0.19
PRCP-RX250/72 72 40 2.50 5.00 0.05 0.08 0.13
PRCP-RX300/72 72 40 3.00 6.00 0.04 0.06 0.10
PRCP-RX375/72 72 40 3.75 7.50 0.03 0.05 0.08
● PRCP-R Series
● PRCP-RG Series
PRCP-R005 60 40 0.05 0.10 7.3 11.1 22.0
PRCP-R010 60 40 0.10 0.20 2.50 4.50 7.50
PRCP-R017 60 40 0.17 0.34 2.00 3.20 8.00
PRCP-R020 60 40 0.20 0.40 1.50 2.84 4.40
PRCP-R025 60 40 0.25 0.50 1.00 1.95 3.00
PRCP-R030 60 40 0.30 0.60 0.76 1.36 2.10
PRCP-R040 60 40 0.40 0.80 0.52 0.86 1.29
PRCP-R050 60 40 0.50 1.00 0.41 0.77 1.17
PRCP-R065 60 40 0.65 1.30 0.27 0.48 0.72
PRCP-R075 60 40 0.75 1.50 0.18 0.40 0.60
PRCP-R090 60 40 0.90 1.80 0.14 0.31 0.47
PRCP-R090-0-9 30 40 0.90 1.80 0.07 0.12 0.22
PRCP-R110 30 40 1.10 2.20 0.10 0.18 0.27
PRCP-R135 30 40 1.35 2.70 0.065 0.115 0.17
PRCP-R160 30 40 1.60 3.20 0.055 0.105 0.15
PRCP-R185 30 40 1.85 3.70 0.040 0.07 0.11
PRCP-R250 30 40 2.50 5.00 0.025 0.048 0.07
PRCP-R250-0-10 30 40 2.50 5.00 0.025 0.048 0.07
PRCP-R300 30 40 3.00 6.00 0.020 0.05 0.08
PRCP-R400 30 40 4.00 8.00 0.010 0.03 0.05
PRCP-R500 30 40 5.00 10.00 0.010 0.03 0.05
PRCP-R600 30 40 6.00 12.00 0.005 0.02 0.04
PRCP-R700 30 40 7.00 14.00 0.005 0.02 0.03
PRCP-R800 30 40 8.00 16.00 0.005 0.02 0.03
PRCP-R900 30 40 9.00 18.00 0.005 0.01 0.02
PRCP-R1100 16 100 11.00 22.00 0.003 0.01 0.014
P.R.C.P.
POLYMER RESETTABLE CIRCUIT PROTECTORS
PRCP-RG300 16 100 3.00 5.10 0.038 0.065 0.098
PRCP-RG500 16 100 5.00 8.50 0.015 0.023 0.034
● PRCP-RHT Series (Operating Temperature – 40 °C ~125 °C)
PRCP-RHT070 16 40 0.7 1.4 0.3 0.8
PRCP-RHT200 16 100 2.0 3.8 0.045 0.110
PRCP-RHT450 16 100 4.5 7.8 0.022 0.054
PRCP-RHT650 16 100 6.5 12.0 0.011 0.026
PRCP-RHT750 16 100 7.5 13.1 0.0094 0.022
PRCP-RHT1300 16 100 13.0 24.0 0.0041 0.010
❈ Please request an indivisual data sheet about the details.
P.R.C.P.
POLYMER RESETTABLE CIRCUIT PROTECTORS
周囲動作温度

PRCP-R250-0-10 3.63/7.26 3.25/6.50 2.88/5.76 2.50/5.00 2.08/4.16 1.93/3.86 1.70/3.40 1.53/3.06 1.30/2.60
PRCP-R300 4.35/8.70 3.90/7.80 3.45/6.90 3.00/6.00 2.49/4.98 2.31/4.62 2.04/4.08 1.83/3.66 1.56/3.12
PRCP-R400 5.80/11.6 5.20/10.4 4.60/9.20 4.00/8.00 3.32/6.64 3.08/6.16 2.72/5.44 2.44/4.88 2.08/4.16
PRCP-R500 7.25/14.5 6.50/13.0 5.75/11.5 5.00/10.0 4.15/8.30 3.85/7.70 3.40/6.80 3.05/6.10 2.60/5.20
PRCP-R600 8.70/17.4 7.80/15.6 6.90/13.8 6.00/12.0 4.98/9.96 4.62/9.24 4.08/8.16 3.66/7.32 3.12/6.24
PRCP-R700 10.1/20.3 9.10/18.2 8.05/16.1 7.00/14.0 5.81/11.6 5.39/10.7 4.76/9.52 4.27/9.44 3.64/7.28
PRCP-R800 11.6/23.2 10.4/20.8 9.20/18.4 8.00/16.0 6.64/13.2 6.16/12.3 5.44/10.8 4.88/9.76 4.16/8.32
PRCP-R900 13.0/26.1 11.7/23.4 10.3/20.7 9.00/18.0 7.47/14.9 6.93/12.7 6.12/12.2 5.49/10.9 4.68/9.36
PRCP-R1100 16.1/32.0 14.6/29.2 13.1/26.2 11.0/22.1 9.40/18.4 8.80/17.6 7.80/15.6 6.90/13.8 5.20/10.4
P.R.C.P.
POLYMER RESETTABLE CIRCUIT PROTECTORS
PRCP-RG300 4.4 4.0 3.6 3.0 2.6 2.4 2.1 1.9 1.4
PRCP-RG500 7.3 6.6 6.0 5.0 4.4 4.0 3.6 3.1 2.4
● PRCP-RHT Series (I hold (A))
PRCP-RHT070 0.95 0.87 0.79 0.7 0.62 0.56 0.51 0.47 0.39 0.17
PRCP-RHT200 2.71 2.49 2.26 2.00 1.77 1.60 1.46 1.34 1.11 0.49
PRCP-RHT450 6.1 5.6 5.1 4.5 4.0 3.6 3.3 3.0 2.5 1.1
PRCP-RHT650 8.8 8.1 7.4 6.5 5.7 5.3 4.8 4.3 3.6 1.6
PRCP-RHT750 10.2 9.4 8.6 7.5 6.6 6.1 5.6 5.0 4.1 1.9
PRCP-RHT1300 17.7 16.3 14.8 13.0 11.4 10.5 9.6 8.6 7.2 3.3